UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2214506053 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 05/25/2022 09:28 AMPg: 10of 7

This Documeri Prenared By:

JOSEPH SALAC

CARRINGTON MOUR7 CAGE SERVICES, LLC

C/O LOSS MITIGAT{C:* POST CLOSING DEPARTMENT
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

(866) 874-5860

When Recorded Mail To:

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERYIZF5, LLC

C/0 LOSS MITIGATION POST CLOSIMC OEPARTMENT
1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITE 2)0A

ANAREIM, CA 92806

Tax/Parcel #: 13-16-405-012-0000
[Space Above This Line forite.arding Data]

Original Principal Amount: $245,193.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $314,196.47 ¥R1374414226703
New Principal Amount: $337,923.23 Lot n Nu: 7000305824

New Money (Cap): $23,726.76

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made this 15TH day of MARCH, 2722, between
XOCHITL MARTHA FOY AND PAUL FOY, WIFE AND HUSBAND, AS JOIN{ TENANTS
("Borrower"), whose address is 5005 W PENSACOLA AVENUE, CHICAGO, 1LLINOIS (p4il and
WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, AS TRUSTEE OF STANWICH MORTGAGE
LOAN TRUST 1, BY CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC AS SERVICER AND
ATTORNEY IN FACT ("Lender"), whose address is 1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUTTE 2004 ,
ANAHEIM, CA 92806 amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the
"Security Instrumemt"), dated OCTOBER 24, 2008 and recorded on NOVEMBER 3, 2008 in
INSTRUMENT NO, 0830857010, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2} the Note, in the original principal
amount of U.S. $245,193.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers

Cammington Custom HUD-HAMP 05312021 _467 |MMMWMWH]MMWW —

Page |



2214506053 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,”

located at
5005 W PENSACOLA AVENUE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60641

the real property described is located in COOK County, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In corsideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of, MARCA. 1, 2022 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balaice™Vis U.S. $337,923.23, consisting of the amount(s} loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalized interest 5. the amount of U.S. $23,726.76 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to
escrows and any lega’ {fées and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.
This Unpaid Principal Btance has been reduced by the HUD Partial Claim amount of $40,514.92,

2. Borrower promises to pay the Uapai! Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unpaid Princiyal Galance at the yearly rate of 3.7500%, from MARCH 1, 2022. The
yearly rate of 3.7500% will remain iiv<iect until principal and interest are paid in full.

Borrower promises to make the total modifizd meathly mortgage payment of U.S. $2,148.82, beginning on
the 1ST day of APRIL, 2022, and continuing thercafter on the same day of each succeeding month until
principal and interest are paid in full. Borrower’s puyment consists of payments for principal and interest of
U.S. $1,564.98, plus payments for property taxes, hazscd iasurance, and any other permissible escrow items
of US $583.84. Borrower understands that the modifiea siorith!y morigage payment is subject to change if
there is an increase or decrease in property faxes, insurancs, rr any other permissible escrow items. The
escrow payments may be adjusted periodically in accordancs with 2nplicable law and therefore the total
monthly payment may change accordingly. If on MARCH 1, 20::2 (the “Maturity Date”}, Borrower still
owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amenary 5y this Agreement, Borrower will
pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a bzneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without we I.<iider's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleratior: The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed witian which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4, The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. ] above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

Camington Custom HUD-HAMP 0531202 1_467 ]ﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂ]ﬂﬂﬂﬂlﬂﬂﬂmmms&u

age 2



2214506053 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

{b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such tetms and provisions as those referred to in (&) above.

5. If the Borrower is currently subject to the protections of any automatic stay in bankruptcy, or have
obtained a discharge in bankruptcy proceeding without reaffirming the mortgage loan debt, nothing
in this Agreement or any other document executed in connection with this Agreement shall be
construed as an attempt by Lender to impose personal liability under the Note and Deed of
TrastMlortgage and Premissory Note/Partial Claims Mortgage, In such case, this Agreement is
entered into in the ordinary course of business between the Lender and the Borrower in kleu of
pursuit of ip.rem relief to enforce the lien. This Agreement does not revive the Borrower’s personal
liability viide: the Note and Deed of Trust/Mortgage and Promissory Note/Partial Claims Morigage,
nov is it an atte.opt to collect, recover or offset any such debt as a personal liability of Borrower
under the Note and ty2ed of Trust/Mortgage and Promissory Note/Partial Claims Mortgage.

6. Nothing in this Agreemeit shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or refease in whole or in
part of the Note and Security instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Instrument vill ramain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and piovisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement,

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute uch rdocuments or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which, ifapproved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

8. Borrower agrees that any costs, fees and/or expense{ incvred in connection with servicing the loan that
may be legally charged to the account, but have not been charged to the account as of the Modification
Effective Date, may be charged to the account at a later dawe un shall be the Borrower's responsibility to
pay'in full, Forexample, if the loan is in foreclosure there may be fuicclosure fees and costs that have been
incurred but not yet assessed to the account as of the date the Modificetion Effective Date; Borrower will
remain liable for any such costs, fees and/or expenses.

Carrington Custom HUD-HAMP 05312021_467 ]ﬂﬂ[ﬂiﬂmﬂmmmmmw_’mmm

Page 3



2214506053 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

% I have ecuted this Agreement. 0_5/_00/2_0?9-
Cror 0@%}9}

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgmnients]

Eorrom’ﬂ(.;l_’AUL FOY

BORFXWVER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of LLL.INOIS

County of _L ,Uﬂ
This instrument was scknowledged before me on m 4 l/ Ij Q 02. 7_,

(date) by XOCH XOCHITL M m‘THA FOY. PAUL FOY (name/s of person/s acknowledged).
Yo

Notary Public

(Seal) Y o
i : P
e (hrihing b3S e

Notary Public - State of illinais

My Com]:ﬁéis'?m e/(&n% My Commission Expires Dec 7, 2023
| 7 L .

Canigon Cutom HUD-AMP 05312021_467 LI L e—

Page 4



2214506053 Page: 5of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Tn Witness Whereof, the Lender has execute

WILMINGTON SAVINGS
LOAN TRUST 1,
ATTORNEY IN FA

SOCIETY, F§B, AS TRUSTEE OF STANWICH MORTGAGE
GTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC AS SERYTCER AND

MAY 20 2022

By \p {print name) Date
Osbaldo Sanchez, Dieftor, Loss Mitigation (title)

Carringtc Muitgage Services, LLC Attomey InFact |
[Space BeTow This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or siner officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the
individual who signed thi: document to which this certificate is attached, and not the
truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of )

County of ~

On beforeme = Notary
Public, personally appeared - , who proved to me on
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pirsrn(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they exegufed the same in

his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by hisn2¢/their Signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the persei(s) acted, exccuted the
instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY un
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

the laws of the 5ia e of California that the

(Seal)

Sge  ATAUED

Carrington Custom HUD-HAMP 05312021_467 |ﬂ]]]||||]||||||l|ﬂ||||ﬂ[||||l|[|||moaussu

Page 5



S e T

2214506053 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Yy Y P N A L P N R TN WS 15, T LI CY TR T NN R L L L T Y L TN T e

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other office completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the ipc!ividual who signed
the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California }

County of __Orange t

On _ (05/2Ci2222 before me, Hector Solis JR. NOTARY PUBLIC-
(Here ins¢et nante and title of the olficer}

personally appeared” Osbaldo Sanchez ,

who proved to me on the tavis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknewirdged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),
and that by his/her/their signacure(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrumeni.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY urder the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true
and correct.

HECTOR S0LIS JR.
Notary Public - California

WITNESS my hand and official seal. ] o

y My Comm, Explres mar 18, 2024

Notary Public Signare  Hector Solis JR. - {Notary Public Seaf)
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION INSTAUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUME This form complic: wit current California statutes regarding notary

wording and, if neoded, s"ould be completed and attached 1o the
document. Acknowledr,m s from other sttes may be completed for
documents being sent lo thuc state so long as the wording does not
require the California notaly te violate California notary law.

|
i (Title or description of attached docum

¢  State and County information muii-he the State and County where
the document signer(s) personally vt sared before the notary public for
acknowledgment,

Date of notarization must be the date thai the sic ner{s) personally appeared
which must also be the same date the acknuyied:, et is completed,

The notary public must print his or her name =5 it 4pp=ars within his or her
: commission followed by a comma and then your t7i¢ iictary public).

| erof Pages ___ Document Date . z?:;::;;?;(s) of document signer(s) who persont (ly apr=ar at the time
Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing ol incorrect forms
(.e. he/shalthey, iase) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly
indicate this information may lead to rejestion of decument recording,

The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically
reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If scal impression
smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete o different
acknowledgment form.

Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the
office of the county cletk.

+» Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this
, acknowledgment is not misused or attached 1o a differsnt document.
% Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
< Indicate the capecity claimed by the signer. [ the claimed capacity
is 2 corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEQ, CFO, Secretary).
»  Sccurely attach this decument to the signed document with a staple.

on of attached document continued)

- CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER
U Individual(s)
T Corporate Officer

(Title)

C Partner(s)
O Attornep

5 Version

ey =

et T 1 e 4 we-ai= b

Hakpt v a0y i reo Y - 1y R 0T 0 oM e N W ) . . ! R T T B P

00 10 00 OO0 ARG




2214506053 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): XOCHITL MARTHA FOY AND PAUL FOY, WIFE AND HUSBAND, AS JOINT
TENANTS

LOAN NUMBER: 7000305824

LEG/AL D ESCRIPTION:

The Iand refe: r24 to in this document is situated in the CITY OF CHICAGO, COUNTY OF COOK,
STATE OF ILLY2NS, and described as follows;

LOT 17 N BLOCK 2 ¥\ JIELD AND MARTIN'S MILWAUKEE AVENUE SUBDIVISION OF THE
SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 2.1 SCHOOL TRUSTEES SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 40
NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST Q) THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 5005 W PENSACOZA AVENUE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60641

Carrington Custom HUD-HAMP 05312021_467 Wﬂmlﬂﬂﬂ |J &‘mm ml'tona:m'-m
Page 6



